Alert Center

Alert Center allows you to view all alerts and emergencies in your area. If there are alerts or emergencies, they will be listed below by category. To be instantly notified of alerts and emergencies subscribe to Notify Me® or RSS.

Water System Information

13 Alerts
January 20, 2021 9:56 AM

Water service leak/ Cañerías Principales – Orleans Ave. this morning

January 20, 2021

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information contact: Water Division, 269-966-3506

Water service leak/ Cañerías Principales – Orleans Ave.

BATTLE CREEK, Mich. — city crews are repairing a water service leak in the area of Orleans...

Learn More
December 28, 2020 7:12 AM

Water main break/ Cañerías Principales – 20th Street

December 28, 2020

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information contact: Water Division, 269-966-3506

Water main break/ Cañerías Principales – 20th Street

BATTLE CREEK, Mich. — city crews are repairing a water main break on 20th Street that requires a...

Learn More
December 9, 2020 10:18 AM

CONSEJOS DE AGUA POTABLE - Hamblin

CONSEJOS DE AGUA POTABLE

Hervir su agua antes de usar

Una parte del sistema de agua de la Ciudad de Battle Creek ha sido cerrado por mejoras o reparaciones. Cuando se reduce la presión de un sistema de agua municipal para permitir que se realicen...

Learn More

Latest Update:

December 10, 2020 3:04 PM

ATENCIÓN -- El aviso de agua a terminado. Pueden tomar el agua de nuevo.

December 9, 2020 9:55 AM

Boil Water Advisory (Hamblin Ave area)

DRINKING WATER ADVISORY
BOIL YOUR WATER BEFORE USING
A portion of the City of Battle Creek water system has been shut down for improvements or repairs. Whenever the pressure of a municipal water system is reduced to allow for work to be done on the water...

Learn More

Latest Update:

December 10, 2020 2:57 PM

CITY OF BATTLE CREEK CANCELLATION OF BOIL WATER ADVISORY On December 9th, 2020 a portion of the City of Battle Creek water system was advised of the need to boil all tap water used for drinking and cooking. The area involved in this Boil Water Advisory is as follows.

On Hamblin Ave between Kendall St S & Angell St.
On Lafayette St between Kendall St S & Angell St
Hayes St
Parish St between Hamblin Ave & Butler St.
Grand Trunk/ Ave C between Angell St & 12th St N
Angell between Parish St & Upton Ave

The City of Battle Creek has determined it is no longer necessary to use bottled water or boil water before drinking or cooking. Follow-up sampling has confirmed no coliform bacteria are present in the water supply. For more information, please contact Perry Hart at 269-966-3481 or The City of Battle Creek Verona Pumping Station at 269-966-3493. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by microbes are available from the EPA Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

December 8, 2020 9:25 AM

Water main work continues/ Cañerías Principales – Lafayette Street

December 8, 2020

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information contact: Water Division, 269-966-3506
Water main work continues/ Cañerías Principales – Lafayette Street
BATTLE CREEK, Mich. — city crews will continue work on a water main on Lafayette Street...

Learn More
December 4, 2020 12:16 PM

Water main break/ Cañerías Principales – Clinton/Merwood

December 4, 2020

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information contact: Water Division, 269-966-3506
Water main break/ Cañerías Principales – Clinton/Merwood
BATTLE CREEK, Mich. — city crews are repairing a water main break on Clinton Drive that requires...

Learn More
November 25, 2020 1:53 PM

CONSEJOS DE AGUA POTABLE en Lafayette

CONSEJOS DE AGUA POTABLE en Lafayette
Hervir su agua antes de usar:

Angell a Hamblin a Upton
• Grand Trunk a Angell a 12th
• Lafayette a Angell a Kendall
• Hamblin a Angell a Kendall a
• Hayes
• Parish a Angell a Butler

Una parte del sistema de...

Learn More

Latest Update:

November 25, 2020 4:10 PM

El aviso de agua a terminado.

November 25, 2020 1:27 PM

Boil Water Advisory (Lafayette St Area)

DRINKING WATER ADVISORY
BOIL YOUR WATER BEFORE USING
A portion of the City of Battle Creek water system has been shut down for improvements or repairs. Whenever the pressure of a municipal water system is reduced to allow for work to be done on the water...

Learn More

Latest Update:

November 25, 2020 3:43 PM

CITY OF BATTLE CREEK CANCELLATION OF BOIL WATER ADVISORY On November 25th, 2020 a portion of the City of Battle Creek water system was advised of the need to boil all tap water used for drinking and cooking. The area involved in this Boil Water Advisory is as follows.

On Hamblin Ave between Kendall St S & Angell St.
On Lafayette St between Kendall St S & Angell St
Hayes St
Parish St between Angell St & Butler St
Grand Trunk/ Ave C between Angell St & 12th St N
On Angell between Parish St & Upton Ave

The City of Battle Creek has determined it is no longer necessary to use bottled water or boil water before drinking or cooking. Follow-up sampling has confirmed no coliform bacteria are present in the water supply. For more information, please contact Perry Hart at 269-966-3481 or The City of Battle Creek Verona Pumping Station at 269-966-3493. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by microbes are available from the EPA Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

November 25, 2020 1:25 PM

Water main break/ Cañerías Principales – Lafayette Street

November 25, 2020

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information contact: Water Division, 269-966-3506

Water main break/ Cañerías Principales – Lafayette Street

BATTLE CREEK, Mich. — city crews are repairing a water main break on Lafayette Street that...

Learn More
November 23, 2020 11:31 AM

CONSEJOS DE AGUA POTABLE en Washington

CONSEJOS DE AGUA POTABLE en Washington
Hervir su agua antes de usar:
Washington a Upton a Rittenhouse
Fountain a Washington a Caroline
Rittenhouse a Washington a Caroline
Upton a Washington a Caroline
Una parte del sistema de agua de la Ciudad de Battle...

Learn More

Latest Update:

November 23, 2020 3:35 PM

Hervir su agua antes de usar Fountain a Washington a Meachem

November 23, 2020 10:48 AM

Boil Water Advisory (Washington Ave S)

DRINKING WATER ADVISORY
BOIL YOUR WATER BEFORE USING
A portion of the City of Battle Creek water system has been shut down for improvements or repairs. Whenever the pressure of a municipal water system is reduced to allow for work to be done on the water...

Learn More

Latest Update:

November 24, 2020 1:30 PM

CITY OF BATTLE CREEK CANCELLATION OF BOIL WATER ADVISORY On November 23rd, 2020 a portion of the City of Battle Creek water system was advised of the need to boil all tap water used for drinking and cooking. The area involved in this Boil Water Advisory is as follows.

On Washington Ave S between Upton Ave & Rittenhouse Ave W
On Fountain St W between Meachem Ave S & Caroline St
On Rittenhouse Ave W between Washington Ave S & Caroline St
On Upton Ave between Washington Ave S & Caroline St

The City of Battle Creek has determined it is no longer necessary to use bottled water or boil water before drinking or cooking. Follow-up sampling has confirmed no coliform bacteria are present in the water supply. For more information, please contact Perry Hart at 269-966-3481 or The City of Battle Creek Verona Pumping Station at 269-966-3493. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by microbes are available from the EPA Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

November 15, 2020 5:48 PM

CONSEJOS DE AGUA POTABLE en Hamblin Ave

CONSEJOS DE AGUA POTABLE
Hervir su agua antes de usar

Una parte del sistema de agua de la Ciudad de Battle Creek ha sido cerrado por mejoras o reparaciones. Cuando se reduce la presión de un sistema de agua municipal para permitir que se realicen...

Learn More

Latest Update:

November 17, 2020 6:49 AM

ATENCIÓN -- El aviso de agua a terminado. Pueden tomar el agua de nuevo.

November 15, 2020 5:24 PM

Boil water advisory (Hamblin Ave)

DRINKING WATER ADVISORY
BOIL YOUR WATER BEFORE USING
A portion of the City of Battle Creek water system has been shut down for improvements or repairs. Whenever the pressure of a municipal water system is reduced to allow for work to be done on the water...

Learn More

Latest Update:

November 17, 2020 6:35 AM

CITY OF BATTLE CREEK

CANCELLATION OF BOIL WATER ADVISORY

On November 15th, 2020 a portion of the City of Battle Creek water system was advised of the need to boil all tap water used for drinking and cooking. The area involved in this Boil Water Advisory is as follows.

On Hamblin Ave between Kendall St S & Angell St.
On Lafayette St between Kendall St S & Angell St
Hayes St
Parish St between Angell St & Butler St
Grand Trunk Ave between Angell St & Ave C
Ave C between Grand Trunk Ave & 12th St
12th St between Ave B & Ave C
On Angell St between Dickman Rd & Parish St

The City of Battle Creek has determined it is no longer necessary to use bottled water or boil water before drinking or cooking. Follow-up sampling has confirmed no coliform bacteria are present in the water supply.

For more information, please contact Perry Hart at 269-966-3481 or The City of Battle Creek Verona Pumping Station at 269-966-3493.

General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by microbes are available from the EPA Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.